MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
1
Rev. 03, 2023-03-02
Package Types: H-37248C-4
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF GaN on SiC

g184602fc-gr3
GTRA184602FC
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
6
Rev. 03, 2023-03-02
Evaluation Board
Reference circuit assembly diagram (not to scale)
Components Information
Component Description Manufacturer P/N
In
C101, C104, C106, C107 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600S180JT250XT
C102, C108 Capacitor, 10 µF, 100 V Murata Electronics GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C103, C105 Capacitor, 2.7 pF ATC ATC600S2R7CT250XT
R101, R102 Resistor, 10 ohms Panasonic – ECG ERJ-3GEYJ100V
R103 Resistor, 50 ohms Anaren C8A50Z4A
U1 Hybrid Coupler Anaren X3C19P1-03S
Test Fixture Part Number LTA/GTRA184602FC-V1

V DD
V DD
V GG
V GG
GTRA184602FC
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
7
Rev. 03, 2023-03-02
Components Information (cont.)
Out
C201 Capacitor, 1.5 pF ATC ATC600S1R5CT250XT
C202, C210 Capacitor, 0.5 pF ATC ATC600S0R5CT250XT
C203 Capacitor, 1.0 pF ATC ATC600S1R0CT250XT
C204 Capacitor, 6.8 pF ATC ATC800A6R8CT250XT
C205, C213 Capacitor, 18 pF ATC ATC600S180JT250XT
C206, C207, C214, C215 Capacitor, 10 µF, 100 V Murata Electronics GRM32EC72A106KE05L
C208, C216 Capacitor, 470 µF, 100 V Panasonic – ECG ECA-2AHG471B
C209 Capacitor, 1.3 pF ATC ATC6001R3CT250XT
C211 Capacitor, 1.2 pF ATC ATC6001R2CT250XT
C212 Capacitor, 2.7 pF ATC ATC6002R7CT250XT
H-37248-4_pd_10-10-2012
S
D1 D2
G1 G2